



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1962 OF 2026

SACHIN SHYAM SURYAWANSHI AND OTHERS

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHA., THR. SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF COOP, TEXTILE AND
MARKETING DEPT., MUMBAI AND OTHERS

<i>Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders</i>	<i>Court's or Judge's orders</i>
--	----------------------------------

Mr. Shamish Agrawal, Advocate for Petitioners.
Mr. A.S. Fulzale, AGP for Respondent Nos.1, 3 & 4-State.
Mr. Khedikar, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 18th MARCH 2026

1. The petitioners are directed to supply the copy of this petition along with annexures thereto upon respondent No.2.
2. List the petition on 24th March 2026.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)