



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1962 OF 2026**

SACHIN SHYAM SURYAWANSHI AND OTHERS

*VERSUS*

STATE OF MAHA., THR. SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF COOP, TEXTILE AND  
MARKETING DEPT., MUMBAI AND OTHERS

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, Appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders*

*Court's or Judge's orders*

Mr. Shamish Agrawal, Advocate for Petitioners.  
Mr. A.S. Fulzale, AGP for Respondent Nos.1, 3 & 4-State.

**CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**

**DATED : 24<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026**

1. By order dated 09.03.2026, an interim relief was granted in favour of the petitioners to protect the possession of the petitioners' house property, subject to deposit of an amount of Rs.3 Lakhs, in this Court, within a period of two weeks from that date.
2. Record reveals that the amount is not deposited till today. Learned Advocate for the petitioners is also not in a position to make statement about the reasons for not depositing the amount.
3. In view of this, the interim relief granted on 09.03.2026 stands vacated.
4. List the petition on 01<sup>st</sup> April 2026.

**(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)**